

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1 & 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6765 OF 2004

M/S. WORKWELL ENGINEERING CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay and stay and office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that an identical matter by the petitioner itself has been

decided by a three-Judge Bench of this Court in

Workwell Engg. Co. Vs. Collector of Central Excise, Vadodara - 2005(184) E.L.T.126

SC.

Civil Appeal                    Let the matter together with the connected matters(i.e.

No. 2465 and 2997/2006) be listed for final disposal on Monday week.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master