

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6765 OF 2004

M/S. WORKWELL ENGINEERING CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,stay and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2465 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2997 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Dr Charu Walikhanna, Adv.

Mr B.K. Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is not clear from the office report as to why amendment application is to

be filed.

Office to state.

List again on 18.5.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj