

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6765 OF 2004

M/S. WORKWELL ENGINEERING CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal., stay and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2465 , 2997 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2997/2006

Inspite of the order of last chance, appellant has not filed
application to amend the cause title.

However, two weeks' time is granted, as last chance, to file
application to amend the cause title and certificate of amalgamation.

List again on 8.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj