

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2997 OF 2006

C.C.E., AHMEDABAD-II

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. SUVIDHA APPLIANCES PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default Dt. 03.10.2008)

Date: 10/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvrajyoti Gupta, adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the Office Report dated 03.10.2008.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to comply with
the Office Report. In default of compliance, put up for final orders.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master