

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6765 OF 2004

M/S. WORKWELL ENGINEERING CO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal,stay and
office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2465 of 2006
(With appln. for stay and condonation of delay in filing appeal
and office report)
Civil Appeal NO. 2997 of 2006
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.
In CA 6765/04 & rr.
In CA 2465/06 & 2997/06

In C.A. No.2465/06, Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
2997/06 &rr. In Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
CA 6765/04 Mr. Shalender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the cases on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of November, 2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master